This Council hereby declares it necessary to implement a three-year public 

services plan for the Cedar Fairmount Special Improvement District, Inc., with such plan being 

attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein. 

SECTION 2. One hundred percent (100%) of the cost of the public services plan of One 

Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000.00) annually shall be paid for by special 

assessments. 

SECTION 3. The parcels of property to be assessed for the public services plan are as 

follows: 

685-16-057  685-24-075  685-26-005 

685-18-021  685-26-001  685-16-056   

685-18-022  685-26-002  685-16-055